
2023 Washington State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-23   Conf: 10-19   Home: 15-10   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 5-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (424), Opp (389)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (4), Brown (3), McKeon (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Advincula
(3), Matthews (1), Russell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Cresswell (6), Morrow (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Hawkins 2, Spencer 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(68-99), Cresswell (18-24), Morrow (16-25), Brotherton (6-6), Kaelber (5-5), Hawkins (4-7), Baughn (3-3), Cottrell (3-3), Jones (3-6),
Wilford (3-4), Grillo (2-3), Taylor (2-7), Liss (1-1), Orr (1-2), Spencer (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Brown, Sam .374 52-52 187 38 70 19 2 11 58 126 .674 27 19 33 3 .481 8 0 5-6 260 12 1 .996
11 Advincula, Jonah .350 51-51 200 53 70 20 4 5 33 113 .565 28 12 19 3 .455 2 2 24-26 122 2 2 .984
19 McKeon, Jacob .341 52-52 205 52 70 18 1 8 47 114 .556 32 8 51 4 .444 3 1 6-6 138 14 1 .993
8 Hainline, Elijah .337 51-51 187 48 63 12 2 12 39 115 .615 28 5 47 6 .430 3 2 10-14 72 131 10 .953
7 Magee, Cam .297 51-48 185 31 55 9 0 3 36 73 .395 17 12 22 4 .387 3 3 3-5 24 71 6 .941
1 Russell, Kyle .284 44-43 162 31 46 9 0 1 26 58 .358 16 7 46 0 .371 1 5 9-12 45 104 5 .968
4 Matthews, Bryce .250 41-31 112 14 28 7 1 1 13 40 .357 16 2 31 3 .346 3 3 4-5 44 0 0 1.000
29 Harvey, Jake .291 36-35 117 30 34 8 0 2 23 48 .410 16 5 35 1 .396 1 7 6-7 42 14 4 .933
12 Morrow, Jacob .259 28-23 81 15 21 4 0 1 17 28 .346 5 7 27 2 .340 4 1 0-0 222 21 1 .996
26 Ponce, Brandham .222 13-6 27 4 6 1 0 0 7 7 .259 1 3 8 2 .323 0 1 0-0 9 9 0 1.000
30 Cresswell, Will .194 33-29 103 18 20 5 1 5 11 42 .408 13 4 32 1 .308 0 2 1-1 272 30 4 .987
37 Swarts, Nate .184 21-11 49 8 9 1 2 3 7 23 .469 2 3 20 0 .259 0 1 0-0 18 0 1 .947
23 Hartman, Max .167 9-3 12 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .417 2 1 6 0 .333 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
6 Fuchs, Greg .157 32-23 83 13 13 6 0 1 13 22 .265 18 2 28 2 .314 2 4 2-2 49 1 1 .980
5 Shibley, Alan .156 9-8 32 2 5 0 2 0 4 9 .281 1 1 10 0 .206 0 0 0-0 6 5 1 .917
33 Sotomayor, Griffen .000 4-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 1 .111 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
43 Mckenna, Andrew .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
27 Myers, Griffin .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .292 52-52 1753 360 512 119 15 54 335 823 .469 225 92 420 32 .395 30 32 70-85 1363 465 49 .974
Opponents .284 52-52 1780 312 505 89 8 49 284 757 .425 188 51 518 36 .365 22 25 34-50 1344 444 57 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
57 Farland, Elias 3.29 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 16 7 5 6 10 2 0 1 .296 3 0 0 1 1
45 Orr, Ryan 3.77 1-2 11 0 0 0-1 0 14.1 14 6 6 7 8 3 1 1 .275 3 1 0 1 0
24 Hawkins, Dakota 4.32 5-3 14 14 0 0-1 0 73.0 82 43 35 27 92 17 2 4 .283 7 2 2 2 3
31 Liss, Cam 4.80 1-1 22 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 10 8 8 14 19 0 0 1 .204 1 5 0 2 3
28 Jones, Spencer 5.05 1-0 17 7 0 0-0 0 35.2 41 24 20 12 35 6 1 0 .289 4 3 1 3 4
15 Kaelber, Caden 5.22 4-5 20 10 0 0-0 4 70.2 76 44 41 25 87 14 1 7 .277 4 8 0 3 4
20 Wilford, Connor 5.32 2-2 26 2 0 0-1 2 45.2 48 30 27 13 47 10 1 3 .274 1 5 1 4 4
49 Brotherton, Duke 5.82 2-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 25 12 11 3 14 6 0 4 .342 0 3 0 0 0
36 Miller, Liam 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 0 4 1 1 1 .273 0 1 0 1 0
22 Spencer, Shane 6.06 2-3 15 5 0 0-1 0 32.2 38 24 22 12 39 6 0 4 .284 3 3 0 1 1
55 Baughn, Andrew 6.35 5-0 32 0 0 0-2 0 34.0 33 26 24 10 40 3 0 4 .254 6 5 0 1 2
44 Taylor, Grant 6.43 3-4 14 13 0 0-1 0 56.0 61 42 40 37 55 10 0 11 .282 9 7 0 1 3
17 Cottrell, McKabe 6.45 1-0 21 0 0 0-0 1 22.1 26 19 16 7 33 6 1 3 .292 2 5 0 1 0
41 Grillo, Chase 9.16 1-2 24 0 0 0-0 6 18.2 25 19 19 11 31 4 0 4 .325 0 3 0 1 0
38 Gabler, Jacob 13.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 0
10 Barison, Connor 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 6 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.55 29-23 245 52 0 2 13 454.1 505 312 280 188 518 89 8 49 .284 43 51 4 22 25
Opponents 6.55 23-29 222 52 0 0 10 448.3 512 360 327 225 420 119 15 54 .292 71 92 6 30 32



2023 Washington State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Matthews, Bryce 44 44 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ponce, Brandham 18 9 9 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
55 Baughn, Andrew 12 3 9 0 1.000 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Jones, Spencer 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
23 Hartman, Max 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Brotherton, Duke 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
17 Cottrell, McKabe 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
43 Mckenna, Andrew 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Myers, Griffin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sotomayor, Griffen 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Barison, Connor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Orr, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
57 Farland, Elias 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Brown, Sam 273 260 12 1 .996 22 0 0 — 0 0
12 Morrow, Jacob 244 222 21 1 .996 2 16 9 .640 2 0
19 McKeon, Jacob 153 138 14 1 .993 17 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cresswell, Will 306 272 30 4 .987 2 18 6 .750 6 2
11 Advincula, Jonah 126 122 2 2 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fuchs, Greg 51 49 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Russell, Kyle 154 45 104 5 .968 27 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hainline, Elijah 213 72 131 10 .953 29 0 0 — 0 0
37 Swarts, Nate 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Magee, Cam 101 24 71 6 .941 9 0 0 — 0 0
29 Harvey, Jake 60 42 14 4 .933 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Shibley, Alan 12 6 5 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Taylor, Grant 11 5 5 1 .909 1 2 5 .286 0 0
20 Wilford, Connor 8 2 5 1 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Kaelber, Caden 12 5 5 2 .833 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
24 Hawkins, Dakota 19 1 14 4 .789 1 4 3 .571 0 0
22 Spencer, Shane 6 2 2 2 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Liss, Cam 2 0 0 2 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Gabler, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Grillo, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
36 Miller, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1877 1363 465 49 .974 122 68 31 .687 8 2
Opponents 1845 1344 444 57 .969 101 140 29 .828 5 2


